No Cherk enclose

U.S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



07-06-1999

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type    X New	
Resubmission Document ID # Security Agreement	<u>).                                    </u>
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name Arterial Vascular Engineering, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day  Association  Merger  Change of Name  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day  Association  Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached representative should be attach.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Canada	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	jnmen
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Termination of Security Interest  Conveying Party	1
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Termination of Security Interest Conveying Party	j
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution   Month Day	
Name Arterial Vascular Engineering, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United State appointment of the City City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United State appointment of the City City Control of the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Cesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	<u> </u>
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York Ny State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving assignm	Date
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York Ny State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 2) Sth Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  X Other Banking Corporation Canada	99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 2) Sth Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached  X Other Banking Corporation Canada	
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part of domestic representative should be attached  X Other Banking Corporation  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Canada	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware	iation
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware	
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent   DBA/AKA/TA	
Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country I 10006-1404 Exp Code is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Name Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Composed of  Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York Ny State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving part and domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 1) One Liberty Plaza  Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY 10006-1404  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 2) 5th Floor  Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership NY Other Banking Corporation Canada    X Other Banking Corporation Canada   X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Canada   Canada	
City   State/Country   Zip Code	
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Banking Corporation  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  City State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership Corporation  X Other Banking Corporation  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partner not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	<del></del>
Corporation Association  X Other Banking Corporation  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Corporation Incorporation Incorporati	
X Other Banking Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	•
X Other Banking Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada	~d
MARA SURENCE AAAAAAZ MAAAAZ	
1999 MGUYEN 00000164 2180107 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sifeet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington ENACK1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pa	ge 2		Department of Commerce and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Na	ame and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	nly.		
Name	N/A						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area Code an	d Telephone Number	415/984-8941			
Name	Teresa Johnson						
Address (line 1)	275 Battery St	reet, 26th Floor	San Francisco, CA	94111			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages			ttached conveyance o	locument #	1		
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	demark Application	Number(s)		stration Number	`		
75354338			2180107	2071249	2142261		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4							
Fee Amoun	it Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 115.00			
Method o	of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	]			
		unt or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) nt Number:	#			
		Authorization t	o charge additional fees	s: Yes	No		
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as which we have a lindicated herein.							
Giusennin	a. M. Bellafið	ce Luisem	ura M. Melas	10 00.04 90 00.25 3/3	30/99 Sources		
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	<del></del>	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0301

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest is dated as of January 28, 1999. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about October 1, 1998 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Arterial Vascular Engineering, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AVE"), and Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with AVE that the security interest granted by AVE to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement in the following trademarks are terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement to such trademarks:

AVE Arterial Vascular Engineering MICRO STENT GFX BRIDGE Registration Number 2180107 Registration Number 2071249 Registration Number 2142261 Application Number 75354338

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Administrative Agent

Its:

mey-in-rect

SF1:345494.1

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0302